FORM PTO-1595 11 3 1 13

11/ Ű1

11-16-2000

PRI-127XX SMS/jms

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)	101518474
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof.	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Equipe Technologies	Name: PRI AUTOMATION, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 805 Middlesex Turnpike City: Billerica State: MA Zip 01821
	Country:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change Name [] Other	of
Execution Date: October 30, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/216,011	with a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents d Involved [1]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	JLP
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
4/2000 MTHAI1 00000374 09216011	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tattached copy is a true copy of the original	the foregoing information is true and correct and any inal document.
Attorney name: Stanley M. Schurgin Registration No. 20,979 Signature:	10/3//-
Signature:	Date: 10/3//00
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 PRI-127XX

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 455 North Benardo Avenue, Mountain View, California, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of:

U.S. Patent Application of Rodney C. Ow and Karl Mathia, Application No. 09/216,011, Filed December 16, 1998, for WAFER CARRIER ADAPTER AND METHOD FOR USE THEREOF; and

Whereas, PRI AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 805 Middlesex Turnpike, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, and to said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by PRI AUTOMATION, INC. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto PRI AUTOMATION, INC. its right, title and interest in and to the above Patent Application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and in and to the invention disclosed therein throughout the United States and all foreign countries, for the full term of any and all patents which may be issued on said application and for the full term of any and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by PRI AUTOMATION, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES had this assignment not been made.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES materially represents to PRI AUTOMATION, INC. its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0711 PRI-127XX

interest in and to the invention above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said application resulting therefrom to PRI AUTOMATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of October , 2000.

EQUIPE TECHNOLOGIES

Mitchell Tyson

Presedent

Equipe Technologies

232978

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0712